(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL029010 07/10/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6781 OLD US HWY 52 **GRAYSON CREEK OF WELCOME** LEXINGTON, NC 27295 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of a Biennial Construction Survey by Ed Miller on July 10, 2015. This facility was first licensed or submitted for licensure as a Home for the Aged serving a total of 55 residents, which includes 16 residents in the Special Care Unit on September 9, 2013. Therefore the facility must meet the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes, and, the 2009 North Carolina State Building Code, Section 409- Institutional Physical plant deficiencies were noted which require a plan of correction. C 183 C 183 Fire Extinguishers SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0308 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (a) At least one five pound or larger (net charge) A-B-C type fire extinguisher is required for each 2,500 square feet of floor area or fraction thereof. (b) One five pound or larger (net charge) A-B-C or CO/2 type is required in the kitchen and, where applicable, in the maintenance shop. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the facility failed to provide and/or maintain the fire extinguishers and associated equipment. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors by not having emergency equipment in proper working order. Findings on July 10, 2015: a. There was no documentation of the portable fire extinguisher's monthly inspections on the annual maintenance tags. Locations of specific examples include but are not limited to: Corridor near Bedroom 406, i. Kitchen"K" extinguisher. ii.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL029010	B. WING		07/1	0/2015
GRAYSON CREEK OF WELCOME 6781 OLD			DRESS, CITY, S US HWY 52 DN, NC 2729			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 REQUIREMENTS (a) The building an mechanical, and plucare home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex which shall not app This Rule is not me 1. Based on obsemeet the Code requof construction by no components for docupants who wouthe door(s) if the ex Findings on July 10 a. The gate to the magnetic lock instarelease switch requinterview with staff did not have keys to release. This is not State Building Code emergency release type, all staff responsible to the responsible to the staff did not have keys to release. This is not State Building Code emergency release type, all staff responsible to the respo	d all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and apply to new and existing ception of Paragraph (e) by to existing facilities. et as evidenced by: rvation, the facility failed to uirements in effect at the time to thaving all of the required ors equipped with Special ents. This could affect all all lid need to evacuate through it were obstructed.	C 189			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation					1	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED	
HAL029010		B. WING		07/1	07/10/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		6781 OLD	US HWY 52			
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO	DME LEXINGTO	ON, NC 2729	95		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 2	C 189			
	Findings on July 10 a. When the fire a and gate for the Sp special locking) rele silenced, the exits a impeding the egres 3. Based on obse maintained in a safe because the emerg illuminates the egre outages, did not wo all residents, staff a pathways were not outages and there v Findings on July 10 a. The wall-mount light did not work or button was pushed examples include b i. Housekeeping Riser Room.	, 2015: llarm was activated, the exits ecial Care Unit (equipped with eased, but when system was and gate locks reenergized is of residents. rvation, the Building was not e and operating condition, ency lighting, which eas pathways during power rick properly. This would affect and visitors if the egress illuminated during the power was no other illumination. , 2015: leed self-contained emergency in backup power when the test Locations of specific ut are not limited to: Storage near Fire Sprinkler				
	4. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, because the door(s) protecting the opening in the smoke barrier wall did not close completely and latch to restrict smoke. This could affect all residents, staff and visitors by not containing the smoke to the fire compartment of origin. Findings on July 10, 2015: a. The right leaf, of the cross-corridor double-egress pair of doors near Bedroom 401, did not latch when the fire alarm system released the doors.					
	5. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, because the fire protection equipment was not maintained in a safe manner. This would affect all					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 C40121 If continuation sheet 3 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
HAL029010		B. WING		07/10/2015				
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE				
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO)ME	US HWY 52 ON, NC 2729					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 3	C 189					
	smoke and activating Findings on July 10 a. Through the buduct-mounted smolinspect and clean that tubes.	, 2015: illding, some HVAC units with ke have no access door to ne duct detector's sample						
	6. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, because the fire sprinkler escutcheon plates were impaired, exposing openings through the ceiling that could allow the passage of smoke and heat. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors, if the fire suppression system does not operate in a timely manner and cannot contained fire in the Room of origin. Findings on July 10, 2015: a. The fire sprinkler escutcheon plate had dislodged from the ceiling. Locations of specific examples include but are not limited to: i. Bathroom of Bedroom 413.							
	maintained in a safe because breaches fire-resistance-rate integrity. This could visitors if smoke/fire compartment of original findings on July 10 a. The Electrical Sopen-ended metal shundle penetrating ceiling assembly. b. There were sevended sleeves confirestopping sealant	d construction invalidated its affect all residents, staff and is not contained in Room or gin.						

Electrical Room across from Chapel,

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 4 of 7 C40121

Division of Health Service Regulation								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
HAL029010		B. WING		07/10/2015				
NAME OF I				STATE ZID CODE	1 0171	0,2010		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		US HWY 52	STATE, ZIP CODE				
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO	OME	ON, NC 2729	95				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 4	C 189					
	c. The one-hour fi was penetrated by were not protected Water Room. NOTI diameter or larger r system for protectic i. The fire resista had a hole around to Room. 8. Based on Obse maintained in a safe because the portab were not being proposuld affect all resist cylinders fall, break cylinder and turning Findings on July 10 a. A portable med stored standing up and two portable m stored standing up the structure. Locat include but are not i. The window close.	ervation, the Building was not e and operating condition, le medical oxygen cylinders perly handled/stored. This dents, staff and visitors if ing their valves, propelling the pit into a dangerous projectile. 2015: ical oxygen cylinder was not secured to the structure edical oxygen cylinder was on the dresser not secured to ions of specific examples limited to: oset of Bedroom 306.						
C 191	Unvented & Portab	le Elec. Heaters Prohibited	C 191					
	maintain 75 degree winter design condifollowing shall apply appliances. (2) Unvented fuel to portable electric he							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
JULIAN OF CONTROL TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T		A. BUILDING: 01		JOINI LETED		
		HAL029010	B. WING		07/1	0/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO)ME	ON, NC 272			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 191	Continued From pa	ge 5	C 191			
	facilities with the ex which shall not apportunity. This Rule is not med 1. Based on Observent the use of the heater in the facility residents, staff and ignition source of a used by resident or near. Findings on July 10 a. A portable elect Administrator Office	ception of Paragraph (e) ly to existing facilities. et as evidenced by: ervation, the facility failed to unvented & portable electrical . This could affect all visitors if heater were the fire. The danger increases if combustible material were				
C 199	Exhaust Ventilation SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS (g) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of two cubic feet per minute per square foot. This requirement does not apply to facilities licensed before April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation in these specified spaces: (1) soiled linen storage; (2) soil utility room; (3) bathrooms and toilet rooms; (4) housekeeping closets; and (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on Observation, the facility failed to		C 199			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 C40121 If continuation sheet 6 of 7

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION TO TRANSPORT TO THE ANTI-		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
HAL029010		B. WING		07/1	0/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO)ME	US HWY 52 DN, NC 272			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 199	provide an environr Rule by not having odors are generate residents, staff and odors. Findings on July 10 a. There was no vareas. Locations of are not limited to: i. Housekeeping Riser Room. b. The exhaust venot remove the required by the Rule	ment in accordance with this ventilation in areas where d. This could affect all visitors by subjecting them to visitors by	C 199			

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM